

Form Approved OMB No. 2040-0003 Approval Expires 7-31-85

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY Washington, D.C. 20460

NPDES Compliance Inspection Report

Section A: National Data System Coding												
Section A: National Data System Coding Transaction Code NPDES yr/mo/day Inspec. Type Inspector Fac Type												
- 1	Transaction Code N $\begin{bmatrix} 2 & 5 & 3 \end{bmatrix}$ A R	0	NPDES 1 2 1 8	6 5 11	12 Remar	0 ks	yr/mo/day 6 1 0 1 9 17	Ins 18	pec. Type Inspector Fac Type V 19 S 20 1			
	A F I N - 0 8		0 0 0	3 6	Comur	Ko						
	Inspection Work Days 67 69	I	Facility Evaluation Ra	ating I	ві N	72	QA 73 74 75	L	Reserved			
Section B: Facility Data												
inclu City	ne and Location of Facility Inspected and POTW name and NPDES permit of Eureka Springs Wastewater T	numl	per)				Entry Time /Date 10:00 / October 19, 2006		Permit Effective Date September 30, 2002			
Exit Time/Date Permit Expiration Date 11:45 /October 19, 2006 November 30, 2007												
	ne(s) of On-Site Representative(s)/Ti Wilson /Public Works Director / 8			ber(s)				N	Other Facility Data N-36.4203			
Name, Address of Responsible Official/Title/Phone and Fax Number Jay Wilson / Public Works Director City of Eureka Springs Eureka Springs, AR 72632-0000 Phone: 870-678-2255 Yes X No									V-93.7350			
							uring Inspection isfactory, N = Not Evaluated)					
N	Permit	N	Flow Measuremen	nt	S	Оре	erations & Maintenance	N	Sampling			
N	Records/Reports	N	Self-Monitoring I	Program	N	Slu	udge Handling/Disposal	\mathbf{S}	Pollution Prevention			
N	Facility Site Review	N	Compliance Sche	dules	N	Pr	retreatment	N	Multimedia			
N	Effluent/Receiving Waters	N	Laboratory		N	Sto	orm Water	N	Other: Effluent Limits			
		Se	ction D: Summary o	of Findings/Com	ments	s (Att	tach additional sheets if necessary	y)				
Section D: Summary of Findings/Comments (Attach additional sheets if necessary) The inspection resulted from a citizen complaint about an overflow at the POTW and a discharge of raw municipal waste to Leatherwood Creek. The site was visited on October 19, 2006. At that time, the creek was clear and there was no sign of an untreated waste discharge. According to the Public Works Director, Mr. Jay Wilson, the plant had a discharge on October 7, 2006 when someone entered the facility and turned the power off. At that time partially treated waste water was discharged. An overflow report was submitted to the NPDES Enforcement Section of the Water Division.												
	ne(s) and Signature(s) of Inspector	r(s)		Agency/Office/Telephone/Fax ADEQ /Jasper Field Office/ 870-446-2770 /870-446-2181					Date October 23, 2006			
Sign	nature of Reviewer		Agency/Office/Phone and Fax Numbers					Date				
ddw												

Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality (ADEQ) Official Photograph Sheet

Location:	Eu	Eureka Springs POTW										
Photographer	:	Tony N	Morris		Witness:							
Photo #	1	Of	2		Date:	10/19/06	Time:	10:46				
Description:		Debris in Leatherwood Creek typical of streams draining urban watersheds. No indicators of untreated municipal waste water were noted in the debris.										
		4										
Photographer	:	Tony N	Morris		Witness:							
Photographer Photo #	2	Tony M	Morris 2		Witness: Date:	10/19/06	Time:	11:22				
1		Of An ove	2 erview lo	oking upstream of the plad through the filter in the	Date:	L water, from ne						